
 

  

Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo 
 www.seyidipo.org 

Complete 1st, 2nd & 3rd Term with Ease of Reference. 

NEW SCHEME OF WORK 

 
FOR SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL (SSS 1-3) 



P a g e  | 1 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

TABLE OF CONTENTS  
SSS 1 ............................................................................................................................................................. 4 

ACCOUNTING SSS 1 ................................................................................................................................. 4 

AGRICULTURE SSS 1 ................................................................................................................................ 5 

BIOLOGY SSS 1 .......................................................................................................................................... 6 

CHEMISTRY SSS 1 ..................................................................................................................................... 7 

CIVIC EDUCATION SSS 1 ......................................................................................................................... 7 

COMMERCE SSS 1 ..................................................................................................................................... 8 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 1 ............................................................................................... 8 

ECONOMICS SSS 1 .................................................................................................................................... 9 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS 1 .................................................................................................................. 10 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 1 ......................................................................................................... 13 

GEOGRAPHY SSS 1 ................................................................................................................................. 14 

GOVERNMENT SSS 1 .............................................................................................................................. 15 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 1 .................................................................................................. 16 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 1 ............................................................................................... 17 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 1 ........................................................................................................... 19 

MARKETING SSS 1 .................................................................................................................................. 20 

PHYSICS SSS 1 ......................................................................................................................................... 20 

YORUBA SSS 1 ......................................................................................................................................... 21 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 1 ..................................................................................................................... 23 

HISTORY SSS 1......................................................................................................................................... 23 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 1 ............................................................................................................................ 24 

SSS 2 ........................................................................................................................................................... 25 

ACCOUNTING SSS 2 ............................................................................................................................... 25 

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (AGRIC) SSS 2 ......................................................................................... 26 

BIOLOGY SSS 2 ........................................................................................................................................ 27 

CHEMISTRY SSS 2 ................................................................................................................................... 27 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 2 ........................................................................................................ 28 

COMMERCE SSS 2 ................................................................................................................................... 29 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 2 .................................................................................. 29 

ECONOMICS SSS 2 .................................................................................................................................. 30 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS 2 .................................................................................................................. 31 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 2 ......................................................................................................... 33 

GEOGRAPHY SSS 2 ................................................................................................................................. 34 

GOVERNMENT SSS 2 .............................................................................................................................. 35 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 2 .................................................................................................. 36 



P a g e  | 2 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH SSS 2 ......................................................................................................... 36 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 2 ........................................................................................................... 39 

MARKETING SSS 2 .................................................................................................................................. 39 

PHYSICS SSS 2 ......................................................................................................................................... 40 

YORUBA SSS 2 ......................................................................................................................................... 41 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 2 ..................................................................................................................... 43 

HISTORY SSS 2......................................................................................................................................... 43 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 2 ............................................................................................................................ 44 

SSS 3 ........................................................................................................................................................... 45 

ACCOUNTING SSS 3 ............................................................................................................................... 45 

BIOLOGY SSS 3 ........................................................................................................................................ 45 

CHEMISTRY SSS 3 ................................................................................................................................... 46 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 3 ........................................................................................................ 46 

COMMERCE SSS 3 ................................................................................................................................... 47 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 3 .................................................................................. 47 

ECONOMICS SSS 3 .................................................................................................................................. 48 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS3 ................................................................................................................... 49 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 3 ......................................................................................................... 51 

GEOGRAPHY SSS 3 ................................................................................................................................. 51 

GOVERNMENT SSS 3 .............................................................................................................................. 52 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 3 ........................................................................................ 53 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH SSS 3 ......................................................................................................... 53 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 3 ........................................................................................................... 54 

MARKETING SSS 3 .................................................................................................................................. 54 

PHYSICS SSS 3 ......................................................................................................................................... 55 

YORUBA SSS 3 ......................................................................................................................................... 56 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 3 ..................................................................................................................... 57 

HISTORY SSS 3......................................................................................................................................... 57 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 3 ............................................................................................................................ 58 

Citation ................................................................................................................................................ 59 

Reference ............................................................................................................................................ 59 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 3 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

 

NEW SCHEME OF WORK 

FOR SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL 1-3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Copyright © 2020 Oluseyi A. Oladipupo. 

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, or transmitted in any form or by 

any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recordings, or otherwise without prior permission 

of the publisher. 

   



P a g e  | 4 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

SSS 1 

ACCOUNTING SSS 1 
ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 1- FISRT TERM 

Introduction and Historical Development of Booking-Keeping Accounting 

1. Book Keeping and Accounting 

2. Ethics of Accounting 

Principles and Concepts of Accounting 

3. Principles of Double Entry 

4. Accounting Concepts 

Journals and Cash Account 

5. General Journal 

6. Analytical Cash Book 

 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Journals and Cash Account (Cont’d) 

1. Bank Reconciliation Statement 

Classes of Accounts and Final Account of a Sole Trader (Proprietor) 

2. Classification of Accounts 

3. Trial Balance and Correction of Error 

4. Trading Account 

5. Profit and loss Account 

 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Classes of Accounts and Final Account of a Sole Trader/Proprietor (Cont’d) 

1. Adjustments in Profit and Loss Account 

2. Balance Sheet 

Control Account 

3. Sales Ledger (Total Debtors Control Account) 

4. Purchases ledger (Total Creditors Account) 

 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 5 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

AGRICULTURE SSS 1 
AGRICULTURE (AGRIC) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Basic Concept 

1. Meaning and Importance of Agriculture 

2. Problems of Agricultural development and possible Solutions 

3. Meaning and differences between Subsistence and Commercial Agriculture 

4. Role of Government in Agricultural Development 

5. Role of Non-Governmental Organisation in Agricultural Development 

6. Agricultural Laws and Reforms 

Agricultural Ecology 

7. Meaning and Importance of Agricultural Ecology 

8. Land and its uses 

9. Factors affecting land availability for Agricultural purposes 

 

AGRICULTURE (AGRIC) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Agricultural Ecology (Cont’d) 

1. Agro-Allied Industries and Relationship between Agriculture and Industry 

2. Environmental Factors affecting Agricultural production 

3. Rock Formation 

4. Soil Formation and Profile development 

5. Types, composition and properties of soil 

Agricultural Engineering & Mechanization 
6. Simple farm Tools, uses and Maintenance 

7. Farm Machinery and Implements 

8. Maintenance Practices and Precautionary Measures 

 

AGRICULTURE (AGRIC) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Agricultural Engineering & mechanization (Cont’d) 

1. Problems of Agriculture mechanization 

2. Prospects of Agriculture Mechanization 

3. Sources of Farm Power 

Crop Production 

4. Classification of Crops 

5. Husbandry of Selected Crops 

6. Pasture and Forage Crops 



P a g e  | 6 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

BIOLOGY SSS 1 
BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 
Organization of Life 

1. Recognizing living things 

2. Classification of Living Things - Kingdoms: Monere, Protista and Fungi, Plantae and Animalia 

3. The cell 

4. The Cell and its Environment 

5. Some Properties and 'Functions of the Cell 

6. Tissues and Supporting Systems 

7. Nutrition in Animals 

 

BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

The Organism and Its Environment 

1. Basic Ecological Concepts 

2. Functioning Ecosystem, Autotrophy and Heterotrophy - Food Webs and Tropic Levels 

3. Energy Transformation in Nature 

4. Relevance of Biology to Agriculture 

5. Micro-organisms around us 

6. Micro-organism in action 

7. Micro-organism and better health 

8. Aquatic habitat (Marine Habitat) 

9. Aquatic habitat (Estuarine Habitat) 

 

BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

The Organism and Its Environment (Cont’d) 

1. Aquatic habitat (Fresh Water Habitat) 

2. Terrestrial Habitat (Marsh) 

3. Terrestrial Habitat (Forest) 

4. Terrestrial Habitat (Grassland) 

5. Terrestrial Habitat (Arid Lands) 

Continuity of Life 

6. Reproduction in Unicellular Organisms and Invertebrates 

 



P a g e  | 7 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

CHEMISTRY SSS 1 
CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 
1. Introduction to Chemistry 

2. Particulate Nature of Matter 

3. Symbols, Formulae and Equations 

4. Chemical Combination 

5. Gas Laws 

 

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 
1. Gas Laws (Cont’d) 

2. Standard Separation Techniques for Mixtures 

3. Acids, Bases and Salts 

4. Water. 

 

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 
1. Carbon and its Compounds 

2. Chemical Industries 

 

CIVIC EDUCATION SSS 1 
CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 
1. Values 

2. HIV/ AIDS 

3. Youth empowerment 

4. Citizenship 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 
1. Representative Democracy 

- Characteristics of democracy 

- Pillars of Democracy 

2. Human Rights 

- Brief history background of UDHR 

- The seven core freedom of UDHR 

- Responsibility of individuals, groups and Government in UDHR 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 
1. Cultism 

2. Law and Order 

- Orderliness 

- Respect for constituted authority. 



P a g e  | 8 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

COMMERCE SSS 1 
COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 
1. Introduction to Commerce 

2. History of Commerce 

3. Occupation 

4. Production, Division of Labour, Specialization and Exchange 

 

COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 
1. Trade 

2. Home Trade 

3. Foreign Trade (International) 

4. Commodity Exchange 

 

COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 
1. Sole Proprietorship 

2. Partnership 

3. Money 

 

 

 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 1 
CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Jesus Teaching about Himself 

1. Jesus as the lamb, the door and good shepherd 

2. Jesus the Light of the world 

3. Jesus as the True Vine 

4. Jesus as the Living Bread and Water 

Love 

5. God's Love for Man 

6. Love for one Another 

Justification 

7. Justification by Faith 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 9 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 
1. New Life in Christ 

2. Sonship 

3. Faith and Works 

4. The Fruit of the Spirit 

5. Spiritual Gifts 

6. Forgiveness 

7. The Family 

 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 
1. Humility 

2. Effective Prayer 

3. Living a life of witnessing to Christ 

4. Christian Attitude towards Persecution 

5. Impartiality 

6. The Resurrection and the Second Coming of Christ 

 

ECONOMICS SSS 1 
ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Principles of Economics 

1. Meaning of Economics and related concepts 

2. Basic tools of Economic Analysis 

3. Concept of Demand and Supply 

4. Theory of Production 

Economic Systems 

5. Basic Economics Problems of Society 

 

ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 
1. Business Organizations 

- Firms & Industry 

2. Population 

3. Labour Market 

4. The Nature of the Nigerian Economy 

5. Agriculture 

6. Mining 



P a g e  | 10 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

 

ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 
1. Financial Institutions and Regulatory Agencies 

- Meaning of Financial institutions 

2. Money and Inflation/Deflation 

- Money: meaning, characteristics and Functions 

3. Distributive Trade 

- Channels of Distribution   

4. Business Finance 

- Instruments of Business Finance 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS 1 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Selected consonant sounds (j, z, etc.) 

2. Consonants followed by /w/ 

3. Consonants followed by /j/ 

4. Syllabic consonants /l/ 

5. Consonants sounds followed by K + W 

6. Consonants followed by /J/ and /U/ sounds 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Vocabulary Associated with Home and Family 

2. Vocabulary Associated with Agriculture 

3. Vocabulary Associated with Fishing and Animal Husbandry-Fishing 

4. Vocabulary Associated with Animal Husbandry 

5. Vocabulary Associated with Religion - Traditional Religion 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Nouns and Noun Phrases with the Definite Articles 

2. Countable and Uncountable Nouns 

3. Introducing Nominalisation of adjectives and verbs 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Continuous writing – Narrative 

2. Letter Writing - informal letter 

3. Record Keeping 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 



P a g e  | 11 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

1. Reading to comprehend main ideas or story line 

2. Reading to comprehend supporting details 

3. Reading to comprehend word-meanings through context 

4. Reading to identify the writer's mood, tone and purpose and the relationship between purpose and 

tone 

5. Reading for Summary 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to grasp main points or ideas (in a speech, conversation, lecture, poem, recorded 

material, radio broadcast and short debates) 

2. Listening to identify a speaker's mood, tone and purpose 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Words of two syllables, stressed on the second syllable 

2. Words of three syllables stressed on first, second or third syllables 

3. Words of four syllables stressed on first, second or third syllables 

4. Oral Composition skills I; Narrative & Descriptive 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Vocabulary Associated with Religion - Christian Religion 

2. Vocabulary Associated with Religion - Islamic Religion 

3. Other Expressions Associated with Religion 

4. Antonyms As words (i) Exactly Opposite in Meaning (ii) Nearly Opposite in Meaning 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Irregular Verbs 

2. Complex Tense form 

3. Phrasal Verbs I 

4. Phrasal Verbs II 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Continuous writing – descriptive 

2. Semi - Formal letters 

3. Speech Writing 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading to comprehend main ideas or story line 

2. Reading to comprehend supporting details 

3. Reading to comprehend word-meanings through context 



P a g e  | 12 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

4. Reading to identify the writer's mood, tone and purpose and the relationship between purpose and 

tone 

5. Reading for Summary 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to identify details 

2. Listening for summary through identifying key words 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1.  Stress timing in English Sentences; correct phrasing and voice modulation in continuous prose 

reading 

2. Speaking to persuade/convince 

3. Oral Composition skills II; Expository & Argumentative 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Synonyms As words (i) With the same Meaning (ii) Nearly same in Meaning 

2.  Words Associated with Profession - Advertising 

3. Words Associated with Profession - Stock Exchange 

4. Spelling of Commonly Misspelt words and the use of the dictionary 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Adjuncts (Adverbs) 

2. Complex Sentences 

3. Compound Sentences 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Popular Articles for Various Reading Audiences 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading to comprehend main ideas or story line 

2. Reading to comprehend supporting details 

3. Reading to comprehend word-meanings through context 

4. Reading to identify the writer's mood, tone and purpose and the relationship between purpose and 

tone 

5. Reading for Summary 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening attentively to follow directions effectively 

2. Listening to tell the meanings of words in context 

3. Listening to identity a speaker's style 

 



P a g e  | 13 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 1 
FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Pure Mathematics 

1. Sets 

2. Binary operation 

3. Indices 

4. Logarithm 

5. Surds 

6. Functions 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Pure Mathematics (Cont’d) 

1. Sequence 

2. Series 

3. Linear inequalities 

4. Trigonometry 

5. Logical reasoning 

6. Calculating and processing device 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Coordinate Geometry 

1. The straight line 

Statistics 

2. Measures of location 

3. Measures of dispersion 

4. Vectors: Vectors in two dimension 

5. Operations Research 

- History and nature of operation research 

- Models 

 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 14 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

GEOGRAPHY SSS 1 
GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

The Earth and the Solar System 

1. The earth and other planets 

2. Earth's rotation and revolution. 

3. Latitudes and Longitudes 

4. The Earth's Structure 

5. Rocks 

6. Mountains 

7. Lowlands 

Local Geography 

8. Town/ Village 

9. The Local Government Area (LGA) 

GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Environment and Its Resources 

1. The Environment 

2. Weather 

3. Climate I 

Regional Geography of Nigeria 

4. Nigeria: Location and position 

5. Physical setting of Nigeria 

6. Population of Nigeria 

7. Resources of Nigeria 

GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Map Reading and Interpretation 

1. Basic Concepts in Map Reading 

2. Map Distances 

3. Map Reduction and Enlargement 

4. Interpretation of Physical and Cultural Features 

Economic and Human Geography 

5. Transportation 

6. Industry 

Introductory Geographic Information System (GIS) 

7. Basic Concepts of GIS 

8. Components of GIS 



P a g e  | 15 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

GOVERNMENT SSS 1 
GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Political Concepts and Principles 
1. Defining government: characteristic and functions of government 

2. Government as a process or art of governing 

3. Government as an academic field of study 

4. Basic concepts: power 

5. Authority 

6. Legitimacy 

7. Sovereignty 

8. Democracy 

9. Political culture and political socialization 

10. Communalism 

11. Feudalism 

12. Capitalism 

13. Socialism 

14. Oligarchy 

15. Communism 

16. Fascism 

17. Totalitarianism 

Types and Characteristic of Government  
1. Unitary government 

2. Federal government 

3. Presidential system of government 

4. Parliamentary or cabinet system of government 

5. Confederal government 

6. Monarchy 

7. Republicanism 

GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Concepts and Principles of Government 

1. Constitutions and constitutionalism 

2. The structure and organization of government,   

- Executive 

- Legislature 

- Judiciary 



P a g e  | 16 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

Basic principles of government 

- Rule of law 

- Fundamental human right 

- Separation of powers 

- Representative government 

- Political participation 

GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Basic principles of government (Cont’d) 

- Centralization and decentralization 

- Delegated legislation 

- Citizenship 

Political Parties and Pressure Groups 

- Political party 

- Party systems 

- Pressure group 

 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 1 
ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

- Qur’an and Hadith 

The Qur’an 

Hadith 

Tawhid 

Ibadah  

- Tarikh 

Sirah 

- Tawid and fiqh 

Ibadah 

Tarikh  

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

- Qur’an and Hadith 

The Qur’an 

Hadith 

Tawhid 

Ibadah  



P a g e  | 17 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

- Tarikh 

Sirah 

- Tawid and fiqh 

Ibadah 

Tarikh 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

- Qur’an and Hadith 

The Qur’an 

Hadith 

Tawhid 

Ibadah  

- Tarikh 

Sirah 

- Tawid and fiqh 

Ibadah 

Tarikh 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 1 
LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 1- FIRST TERM (BASED ON READING 

TEXTS FOR 2021-2025) 

1. Introduction to Literature. 

2. Genres of Literature. 

3. Terms used in drama. 

4. Genres of Literature (Prose). 

5. Genres of Literature (Poetry). 

6. Poetic Devices. 

7. Figures of speech. 

8. Literary Appreciation: Themes, style, mood and symbolism. 

9. Distinctive feature of each of the genres of literature. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://seyidipo.org/literature-english-reading-text-2021-2025
http://seyidipo.org/literature-english-reading-text-2021-2025


P a g e  | 18 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 1- SECOND TERM (BASED ON 

READING TEXTS FOR 2021-2025) 

1. Introduction to Second Class Citizen by Buchi Emecheta. 

- Background of the novelist. 

- Background and setting of the novel. 

- Plot summary. 

2. Themes and Style of the novel. 

3. Character Analysis –Major characters (roles and significance). 

4. Character Analysis 2 – Minor characters (roles and significance). 

5. General Overview of the novel. 

6.  Introduction to The Lion and the Jewel by Wole Soyinka. 

- Background of the dramatist. 

- Background and setting of the play. 

- Plot summary. 

7. Themes and Styles. 

8. Characterization: Major characters (roles and significance). 

9. Characterization: Minor characters 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 1- THIRD TERM (BASED ON 

READING TEXTS FOR 2021-2025) 

1. Introduction to "Black Woman" by Leopard Sedar Senghor. 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

2. Themes and Style of the poem, "Black Woman" by Leopard Sedar Senghor. 

3. "The Leader and the Led" by Niyi Osundare. 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

http://seyidipo.org/literature-english-reading-text-2021-2025
http://seyidipo.org/literature-english-reading-text-2021-2025


P a g e  | 19 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

4. Themes and Style of the Poem, "The Leader and the Led" 

5. Introduction to Wuthering Heights by Emily Bronté 

6. Themes and Style in Wuthering Heights by Emily Bronté. 

7. Characterization (Major Characters in Wuthering Heights and their significant roles). 

8. Characterization (Minor Characters in Wuthering Heights and their significant roles). 

9. General Overview (Give Project work to the students). 

 
 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 1 
MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Number and Numeration 

- Number Base System 

- Modular Arithmetic 

- Logarithms 

- Sets 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Algebraic Process 

- Simple Equations and Variations 

- Quadratic Equation 

- Logical Reasoning 

Geometry 

- Constructions 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Geometry (Cont’d) 

- Proofs of Some Basic equations 

- Trigonometric Ratios 

- Mensuration 

Statistics 

- Data Presentation 

 

 



P a g e  | 20 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

MARKETING SSS 1 
MARKETING (MKT) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Meaning and Concept of Marketing 

1. Introduction to Marketing 

2. Marketing Concepts 

3. Classification of Products 

4. Marketing Mix 

5. What markets do 

 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Consumer Markets and Behaviour 

- Types of Markets 

- Consumer Behaviour and Organisation Behaviour 

Distribution 

- Types and Functions of Distribution 

 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Marketing Management 

1. Marketing, planning, process and Research 

2. Pricing 

3. Advertising 

4. Promotion 

5. Merchandising 

 

PHYSICS SSS 1 
PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Interaction of Matter, Space and Time 

- Fundamentals and Derived Quantities and Units 

- Position, Distance and Displacement 

- Time 

- Motion 

- Speed and Velocity 

- Rectilinear Acceleration. 

- Scalars and vectors 



P a g e  | 21 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

 

PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Conservation Principles 

- Work, Energy and Power 

- Heat Energy 

- Electric Charges. 

Physics in Technology 

- Electrical continuity testing. 

- Solar Collector 

 

PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Field at Rest and in Motion 

- Description and property of Fields 

- Gravitational field. 

- Electric Field 

Energy Quantization and Quality of Matter 

- Particulate Nature of Matter 

- Fluids at rest and in motion 

 

YORUBA SSS 1 
YORUBA (YOR) SSS 1- FIRST TERM 

Asá, Edè ati Litireso I 

Ede: 

1. Atunyewo Awon Iro Ede 

2. Atunyewo Silebu 

3. Ihun Oro ati Iseda Oro 

4. Owe ati Akanlo Ede 

Asa: 

1. Eko ile 

2. Awon Ounje 

3. Ise Abinibi Isenbaye 

4. Igbeyawo 

5. Oyun Nini ati Itoju Oyun 

Litireso: 

1. Itan Aroso Oloro Geere 

2. Asayan ewi Alohun fun itunpale 



P a g e  | 22 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

3. itunpale ewi apileko (iwe meji) 

YORUBA (YOR) SSS 1- SECOND TERM 

Asa´, Ede` ati Litireso II 

Ede: 

1. Akaye 

2. Aayan Ogbufo 

3. Aroko Oniroyin 

4. Isori oro 

Asa: 

1. Isomoloruko 

2. Itoju Omo 

3. Itoju ara 

Litireso: 

1. Itupale asayan iwe ere onitan iwe ere onitan (iwe meji) 

2. Itupale iwe itan aroso (iwe meji) 

3. Itupale asayan ewi apile ko(iwe meji) 

4. Itupale iwe itan aroso 

5. Itupale iwe ere onitan(iwe meji) 

 

YORUBA (YOR) SSS 1- THIRD TERM 

Asa´, Ede` ati Litireso III 

Ede: 

1. Aroko Ajemoisipaya 

2. Ihun Gbolohun 

Asa: 

1. Oge sise 

2. Igbagbo Yoruba nipa Olorudumare 

3. Awon orisa 

Litireso: 

1. Itupale iwe ewi apileko(iwe meji) 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 23 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

DATA PROCESSING SSS 1 
DATA PROCESSING SSS 1 – FIRST TERM 

1. History of computing 
2. Digitalization of data 
3. Data and information 
4. History of computers 
5. Classification of computers 
6. ICT application in everyday life 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 1 – SECOND TERM 
1. Operating system 
2. The art of information processing 
3. Process of information transmission 
4. Medium of information transmission 
5. Word processing 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 1 – THIRD TERM 
1. Spreadsheet 
2. Database management system 
3. Computer ethics 
4. Safety measures 

 

HISTORY SSS 1 
HISTORY SSS 1 – FIRST TERM 

Historiography and Historical Skills 

1. What History is and why we teach History 
2. Sources of History and Dating 
3. Historical skills (ancient and modern approaches) 
4. Prospects of ICT in Historical Studies 

Pre-Colonial Nigeria I 

5. Land and peoples of Nigeria 
6. Traditions of origin and Historical links among certain groups. 
7. Early Centres of Civilization in Nigeria 
8. The State Formation Process. (Centralised and Non-Centralised States)  

a) Centralised States 
b) Non-Centralised States 1. Social Political Organization. 

Aspects of the History of the non-centralised states of Nigeria. 

HISTORY SSS 1 – SECOND TERM 
1. Kanem and Bornu to 1800. 
2. The Hausa States to 1800. 
3. Nupe 
4. The Jukun 
5. Ife and Oyo 
6. Benin 
7. The Efik 
8. Inter-group relations a) Economic activities and Inter-group relations. 
9. The Impact of Migrations, War and Politics on Inter-group Relations. 



P a g e  | 24 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

HISTORY SSS 1 – THIRD TERM 
1. Indigenous Technology, Crafts and Industries. 
2. Early external influences: a) Contact with North African Trade and Islam 1. The Trans Saharan 

Trade 
3. Islam in Kanem Bornu 
4. Islam in Hausa land 
5. Early European Contacts with the Coastal States. 
6. Trans-Atlantic Slave Trade Origin of the Atlantic Slave Trade 
7. Organization of the slave trade. 
8. The effects of the Atlantic slave trade. 

 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 1 
SALESMANSHIP SSS 1 – FIRST TERM 

Principles of Salesmanship 

1. History of Salesmanship 
2. Concept of salesmanship 
3. Functions of a salesman and his/ her characteristics 
4. Difference between Salesmanship and Marketing 
5. Job Opportunities in salesmanship and Marketing 
6. Types of Salesmen 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 1 – SECOND TERM 

Sales Management and Finance. 

1. Sales management and factors affecting sales 
2. Sales forecasting 
3. Finance 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 1 – THIRD TERM 

Advertising and Sales Promotion 

1. Advertising 
2. Communication Process 
3. Branding and Packaging 
4. Promotion 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 25 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

SSS 2 

ACCOUNTING SSS 2 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 

Depreciation of Assets 
- Straight line method 

- Reducing balance or written down value method 

Manufacturing and Partnership Account 
- Manufacturing Account 

- Profit and Loss Appropriation 

- Partnership Capital Account 

- Current Account 

- Admission of a new partner and Goodwill Account. 

 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 

Accounts of Non-Profit Making 
- Receipts and payment accounts, income and expenditure Accounts 

Special Accounts 
- Single Entry (incomplete Records) 

Formation of Company and the Nigerian Financial System. 
- Formation of a Company 

- Private and Public Companies 

- Quoted and unquoted Companies 

 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
- Financial System 

- Issue of Shares 

- Loan Capital 

- Methods of missing funds from the capital market 

- Requirements for accessing the capital markets 

- Benefits of Capital Market. 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 26 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (AGRIC) SSS 2 
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (AGRIC) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 

Agricultural Ecology 
- Plant Nutrient and Nutrient Cycle 

- Irrigation 

- Drainage 

- Agricultural Pollution 

Agricultural Engineering 
- Farm Surveying and Planning 

- Farm Planning 

- Principles of Farm Stead, Planning and Location of Buildings/Structures 

 

Forestry 
-  Forest Management 

- Agro-forestry Practices in Nigeria 

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (AGRIC) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 

Ornamental Plants 
- Meaning and Importance of Ornamental Plants 

- Common Types of Ornamental Plants each type 

- Settings and Locations for planting each type. 

- Method of cultivating ornamental plants. 

- Maintenance of ornamental plants 

Crop Production 
- Diseases of Crop 

- Pests of Crops 

- Weeds and Weed Control 

Animal Science 
- Types and Classification of Farm Animals 

- Anatomy and Physiology of Farm Animals 

 

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE (AGRIC) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 

Animal Science 
- Animal Reproduction 

- Environmental Physiology 

- Livestock Management 

- Animal Nutrition 

- Rangeland Management 



P a g e  | 27 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

Agricultural Economics and Extension 
- Basic Economic Principles 

- Factors of Production 

- Principles of Demand 

- Principles of Supply 

- Implication of Demand and Supply for Agricultural Production 

- Functions of Farm Manager 

- Problems Faced by Farm Managers 

 

BIOLOGY SSS 2 
BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 

Organization of Life 
- Classification of Plants 

The Organism at Work 
- Digestive System 

- Transport System 

- Respiratory System 

- Excretory System 

BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
The Organism and Its Environment 

- Nutrient Cycling in Nature 

- Ecological Management: Association, Tolerance, Adaptation, Pollution 

- Conservation of Natural Resources 

- Pests and Diseases of Crops 

BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 

Continuity of Life 
- Reproductive Systems in Vertebrates 

- Reproductive Systems in Plants 

- Pollination in Plants 

 

CHEMISTRY SSS 2 
CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Periodic Table 

2. Chemical Reactions 

3. Mass, Volume Relationships 

4. Acid-Base Reactions 

5. Water. 

 



P a g e  | 28 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Air 

2. Hydrogen 

3. Oxygen 

4. Halogens 

5. Nitrogen 

6. Sulphur 

 

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
1. Oxidation-Reduction (Redox) Reactions 

2. Ionic Theory 

3. Electrolysis 

4. Hydrocarbons 

5. Alkanols 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 2 
CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Citizenship 

- Importance of citizenship education 

2. Democracy and National Development 

- Capitalist democracy 

3. Dangers of Political Apathy 

- Meaning and forms of apathy 

4. Achieving Popular Participation in Politics 

5. Human Rights 

6. – Limitation of Human Rights. 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 

Drugs and Drug Abuse 
- Drug Use and Abuse 

- Effect of Drugs and Drug Abuse 

- Prevention of Drug Abuse 

- Drug Law, Enforcement and Administration.  

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Responsible Parenthood 

Traffic Regulations 

Relationships 

- Interpersonal Relations 

- Inter-Communal Relationship 

 



P a g e  | 29 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

COMMERCE SSS 2 
COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Career Opportunities 

2. Cooperative Societies 

3. Public Enterprises 

4. Limited Companies 

 

COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Trade Associations and Other enterprises 

2. Transportation 

3. Communications 

4. Advertising 

 

COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
1. Tourism 

2. Insurance 

3. Banking 

4. Warehousing. 

 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 2 
CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 

The Sovereignty of God 
- God the Creator 

- God, the Controller of the Universe 

- The Apostles Creed 

Leadership of Joseph, Moses, Joshua and Deborah 

God Cares For His People 

Parental Responsibility 

Consequences Of obedience and Disobedience 

 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Friendship 

Submission to the Will of God 

Making Decision as a Christian 

Greed and It Effects 

The Supremacy of God 



P a g e  | 30 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Religious Reforms 

Concern for One Nation 

Faith in God 

True Religion and Social Justice 

 

ECONOMICS SSS 2 
ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Tools of Economic Analysis 

2. Concept of Demand and Supply 

3. The Production Possibility Curve 

4. Cost Concepts 

5. Revenue Concepts 

6. Economic Systems 

- Types and Features of Economic systems 

 

ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Labour Market 

2. Elementary treatment of Utility Theory 

3. Price Determination 

4. Market Structures 

5. Nigerian Economy and Major Natural Resources 

- Industries in Nigeria 

- Agriculture 

 

ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
National Income and Public Finance 

- Elementary treatment of fiscal policy 

- Balanced and Unbalanced budget 

- Elements of National Income Accounting 

Financial Institutions and Regulatory Agencies 

- Types of Financial Institutions and their functions 

Money and Inflation/Deflation 

- Demand for and supply of money 

- Inflation and deflation 



P a g e  | 31 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS 2 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Consonants Clusters (a) Two Consonants in Initial position (b) Three Consonants in Initial 

position 

2. Unstressed Vowel Sounds 

3. Words with Five Syllables, Stressed on the Fifth Syllable 

4. Words with Six Syllables, Stressed on the Fifth Syllable 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Words Associated with the Human Internal Body System and Function 

2. Words Associated with Health 

3. Words Associated with Sports 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Noun Phrases 

2. Pronouns 

3. Nominalisation 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Expository Writing 

2. Argumentative Writing 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading for Main Gist 

2. Reading to Summarise an Argument 

3. Reading to Summarise Longer Selections 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to Answer Questions 

2. Listening to Recorded Speeches for Comprehension 

3. Listening to Implies Meanings 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Intonation; Expressing Surprise/Disbelief (Exclamation) 

2. Intonation; Falling Tone (Statement) 

3. Rising Tone 

4. Speaking Skills - Argument, debate 

Vocabulary Development 



P a g e  | 32 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

1. Words Associated with Building and Building Construction 

2. Words Associated with Environment 

3. Word Modifiers 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Verbs Forms 

2. Introduction to Sequence for Tenses 

3. Phrasal verbs - verbs with more than One particle 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Letter Writing Formal Letters (a) Apology (b) Appreciation (c) Complaint 

2. Writing Speeches for Specific Purposes 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading Chapter of Books and Making Notes 

2. Reading for Implied Meaning 

3. Reading for Critical Evaluation 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to Poetry for Comprehension/Pleasure 

2. Listening to Summarize Speech, Lectures and Note Making 

3. Listening to Speeches and other Oral Presentations for Critical Evaluation 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Making a Toast 

2. Speaking to Persuade, Convince and Sway Opinion 

3. Giving Clear Concise and Correct Directions 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Prefixes as Word Extension, making for New Meanings  

2. Preservative Prefixes 

3. Suffixes 

4. Spelling of Words (the use of the dictionary) 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Adjuncts 

2. Complex Sentence Structure 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Technical and Specific Purposes 



P a g e  | 33 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

2. Creative Writing 

3. Free Writing 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading to Paraphrase Poems and Dramatic Works 

2. Reading to Pick-out Topic Sentences in Paragraphs and Longer selection 

3. Reading for Specific Structural Pattern 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to Debates and Other Oral Presentations for Critical Evaluation 

2. Listening to Debates for main Points and Passing Judgment 

3. Listening for Details/Examples 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 2 
FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Roots of quadratic equation 

2. Polynomials 

3. Logical reasoning II 

4. Trigonometry function 

5. Binomial expansion 

6. Differentiation 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Differentiation (cont.) 

2. Conic section: the circle 

3. Probability 

4. Probability (cont.) 

5. Permutation & combinations 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
1. Permutation and combination (cont.) 

2. Vectors in three dimension 

3. Dynamics 

4. Introduction to Operating Research 

- Inventory model 

- Replacement model 



P a g e  | 34 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

GEOGRAPHY SSS 2 
GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
The Earth and the Solar System 

- Earth's External Processes and Landform Development 

Environment and Its Resources 

- Climate II 

- Climatic Classification 

- Environmental Resources 

- Renewable and Non-Renewable Resources 

- Environmental Problems 

- Environmental Conservation 

 

GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Regional Geography of Nigeria 

- Agriculture 

- Transport and Communication in Nigeria 

- Manufacturing Industries in Nigeria 

- Commercial Activities in Nigeria 

Map Reading and Interpretation 

- Direction and Bearing 

- Representation of Relief Forms 

 

GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Economic and Human Geography 

- Population 

- Settlements 

- Settlement Interactions 

- Geo-political Issues 

Introductory Geographic Information System (GIS) 

- GIS Data. 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 35 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

GOVERNMENT SSS 2 
GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Political Parties, Pressure Groups and Election  

2.        Electoral process: election 

3. Electoral System: Types of electoral systems 

4. Organization of elections 

5. Electoral commission and electoral officials 

6. Public opinion 

7. Mass media 

 

GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Public Administration 

1. Civil service 

2. Personnel administration in civil service 

3. Public corporations: meaning 

4. Structure and organisation 

5. Control and problems of public corporation 

6. Commercialization, privatization and deregulation of public corporations 

7. Local government; local government administration 

8. Structure of local government 

9. Local government reforms 

 

GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Pre Colonial and Colonial Administration in Nigeria 

1. Pre- colonial administration 

2. Colonial administration 

3. Nationalism 

4. Constitutional development in Nigeria 

5. The 1999 Nigerian constitution 

 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 36 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES SSS 2 
ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 

Quran and Hadith 
- Qur’an 

- Hadith 

- Ibadah 

- Jihad 

 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 

Quran and Hadith 
- Shariah 

- The four Sunni schools of thought 

- Nikah 

- Political administration in Islam 

 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 

Tarikh 
- The spread of Islam to North Africa. 

- The spread of Islam to West Africa 

- Islam in West Africa 

- Islam civilization 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH SSS 2 
LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 2- FIRST TERM (BASED ON READING 

TEXTS FOR 2021-2025)  

1. Introduction to A Midsummer Night's Dream by William Shakespeare. 

2. Reading of A Midsummer Night's Dream, with explanations. 

3. Summary of books for the term. 

4. Introduction to Wuthering Heights by Emily Bronté 

5. Character Analysis 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 2- SECOND TERM (BASED ON 

READING TEXTS FOR 2021-2025)  

1. Introduction to Unexpected Joy at Dawn by Alex Agyei-Agyiri. 

2. The themes and styles. 

3. Character Analysis 1 



P a g e  | 37 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

4. General Overview of the novel – Unexpected Joy at Dawn. 

5. Introduction to Let Me Die Alone by John K. Kargbo 

6. The themes and styles. 

7. Introduction to Look Back in Anger by John Osborne. 

8. Character Analysis. 

9. Role Play: Let Me Die Alone and Look Back in Anger 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 2- THIRD TERM (BASED ON 

READING TEXTS FOR 2021-2025)  

1. Introduction to "The Grieved Lands" by Agostinho Neto. 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

2. Introduction to "The Song of the Woman of My Land" by Oumar Farouk Sesay 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

3. Introduction to "Raider of the Treasure Trove" by Lade Wosomu 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

4. Introduction to "The Good-Morrow" by John Donne. 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 



P a g e  | 38 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style 

5. Introduction to "Caged Bird" by Maya Angelou. 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

6. Introduction to "The Journey of the Magi" by T.S Eliot 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

7. Introduction to "Do not Go Gentle into the  Good Night" by Dylan Thomas  

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

8. Introduction to "Bat" by David H. Lawrence 

- The background and setting of the poet/poem. 

- Subject matter/summary of the poem. 

- Effective use of poetic devices/techniques. 

- Effective use of imagery/symbolism. 

- Themes and style. 

9. General Overview of the poems. 



P a g e  | 39 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 2 
MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Logarithm 

2. Approximations 

3. Sequence and Series 

4. Quadratic equation 

5. Simultaneous linear and Quadratic Equations 

6. Gradient of a Curve 

 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Logical Reasoning (Revision) 

2. Linear Inequalities 

3. Algebraic Fractions 

4. Chord Property 

5. Circle Theorems 

6. Trigonometry 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
1. Bearings 

2. Measures of Central Tendency 

3. Measures of Dispersion 

4. Histograms of Grouped Data (Revision) 

5. Cumulative Frequency graph 

6. Measures of central tendency for grouped data 

7. Probability 

 

MARKETING SSS 2 
MARKETING (MKT) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
Distribution 

- Meaning 

- Types of Distribution 

- Channels of Distribution 

- Factors that Influence the Choice of Distribution Channels 

- Benefits of Intermediaries 

Transportation 

- Meaning 



P a g e  | 40 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

- Importance of Transportation in Marketing 

- Major Modes of Transportation 

- Factors Affecting the Choice of Transportation 

- Main Documents Used in Transportation 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Warehousing 

- Meaning 

- Functions of Warehousing 

- Advantages of Warehousing 

- Types of Warehousing 

- Characteristics of Ideal Warehousing 

- Activities of Warehousing 

Structure and Market Union Involvement for Sales of Goods 

- Primary and Secondary Products 

- Channels for Marketing Primary and Secondary Products 

- Market Union Involvement in Marketing 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Role of Facilitators 

- Meaning of Facilitator 

- Role of Facilitator in Marketing Agriculture Products 

Marketing of Mineral Products 

- Meaning of Mineral Products 

- Oil and Non-oil Products 

- Methods of Marketing Mineral Products 

 

PHYSICS SSS 2 
PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
1. Position, distance and displacement. 

2. Vectors 

3. Speed, velocity and Acceleration. 

4. Equation of uniformly accelerated motion 

5. Equilibrium of forces. 

6. Projectile 

7. Simple harmonic motion. 

 



P a g e  | 41 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
1. Mechanical Energy 

2. Heat Energy (i) Temperature and its measurement 

3. Heat Energy Measurements. 

4. Gas Laws 

5. Molecular Theory of Matter 

 

PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
1. Types of Waves 

2. Light waves 

3. Sound waves 

4. Human Eye 

5. Application of sound waves 

6. Musical Instruments 

 

 

 

YORUBA SSS 2 
YORUBA (YOR) SSS 2- FIRST TERM 
Asa, Ede Ati Litireso I 

Ede 

- Aroko Alariiyanjiyan 

- Gbolohun 

- akaye 

Asa 

- Esin ode oni 

- Ere idaraya 

- Eto iselu 

- Eto Oro-aje (ipolowo oja) 

Litireso 

- Itupale iwe ere onitan (iwe meji) 

- Itupale ewi Alohun (Asayan iwe kan) 

- Itesiwaju Itupale ewi apileko 

 

 



P a g e  | 42 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

YORUBA (YOR) SSS 2- SECOND TERM 
Asa, Ede Ati Litireso II 

Ede 

- Aroko (Leta gbele) 

- Aayan ogbufo 

- Aroko - (Leta aigbagbefe) 

Asa 

- Isinku 

- Eto ogun jije 

- Eto idajo 

Litireso 

- Itupale itan aroso 

- Itesiwaju Itupale iwe ere onitan 

- Itesiwaju Itupale ewi alohun 

 

YORUBA (YOR) SSS 2- THIRD TERM 
Asa, Ede Ati Litireso III 

Ede 

- Atunyewo Aroko Ajemo Isipaya 

- Atunyewo Silebu 

- Atunyewo aroko oni-soro-n-gbesi 

- Atunyewo Ihun Oro 

- Orika Egbaa de Aadota Oke 

Asa 

- Atunyewo Ise Abinibi 

- Atunyewo Eko ile 

- Itesiwaju Ibanisoro 

- Awon Orisa II 

Litireso 

- Itesiwaju Itupale Ewi Apileko 

- Asa Yoruba to suyo ninu litireso alohun 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 43 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

DATA PROCESSING SSS 2 
DATA PROCESSING SSS 2 – FIRST TERM 

Data Management 
1. Types of data models 
2. Data modelling 
3. Normal forms 
4. Entity relationship model 
5. Relational modelling 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 2 – SECOND TERM 
1. File organization 
2. Internet 1 
3. Presentation package 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 2 – THIRD TERM 
1. Web design packages 
2. Graphic packages 
3. Maintenance of computer 1 

 

HISTORY SSS 2 
HISTORY SSS 2 – FIRST TERM 

Nigeria in the 19th Century I 

1. The Sokoto Caliphate 
2. The administration of the Caliphate 
3. The impact of the Jihad 
4. Bornu under the Shehus The emergence of El-kanemi 
5. Developments under El-Kanemi and the Shehus 
6. Yoruba land in the 19th Century Oyo Empire 
7. The era of Ibadan imperialism 
8. The peace treaty of 1886 and its aftermath 
9. Benin in the 19th century 
10. The first Phase of British Conquest 1851-1900 
11. The Second Phase of British Conquest, 1900-1914 

 

British Rule and Nigerian Reaction 1900-1914 

12. The early Phase of British rule, 1900-1914 
13. The Amalgamation of Nigeria and its Significance. 
14. Colonial Rule and Its Impact 

a) Central Administration 

b) The Colonial Economy 

15. Social Development and Inter- Group Relations 

 

HISTORY SSS 2 – SECOND TERM 

The Decolonization Process in Nigeria, 1922-1945 

1. Origins of Nationalism 

The Decolonization Process in Nigeria, 1945-1960 

2. Nationalist movement-s after the Second World War 
3. The road to Independence and the attainment of Independence 

Nigeria since Independence 



P a g e  | 44 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

4. The First Republic, 1960-1966: Political Developments 
5. The First Republic 1960-1966: Social and Economic Developments 
Military Intervention in Governance 
6. The 1966 Coup D’etat and the Nigerian Civil War 

HISTORY SSS 2 – THIRD TERM 
1. The Military Rule and the Reconstruction 

2. The Military Administration of 1975-1979 

3. The Second Republic 1979-1983 

The Return of the Military  

4. The Ibrahim Babngida Regime, 1985-1993 

5. The Challenges of Democratic Governance. Interim National Government and the Return of the 

Military, 1993-1998 

6. The Transition and the Fourth Republic 

7. Enduring Issues in an Attempt at Nation Building 

 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 2 
SALESMANSHIP SSS 2 – FIRST TERM 

Pricing and Demand 

7. Pricing 
8. Demand 
9. Cost Ease 
10. Discount 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 2 – SECOND TERM 

Consumer Behaviour 

4. Consumer 
5. Decision process 
6. Environmental factors affecting consumer behavior 
7. Corporate buying behavior 
8. Major Sales influences 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 2 – THIRD TERM 

Distribution 

5. Channels of Distribution 
6. Retailer 
7. Wholesaler and Warehousing 
8. Consumer Co-operative societies 

 

 

 
 

 



P a g e  | 45 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

SSS 3 

ACCOUNTING SSS 3 
ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Company Accounts and the Regulation of the Nigerian Capital Market 

- Final Accounts 

- Regulation of the capital Market 

Commercial Accounting 

- Hire Purchase and Installment Payment Account 

- Consignment Account 

- Joint Venture Account 

- Contract Account 

 

ACCOUNTING (ACC) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Commercial Accounting 

Department and Branch Account 

- Departmental Account 

- Branch Account 

Public Sector Accounting 

Revision…Revision…Revision 

 

BIOLOGY SSS 3 
BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Regulation of Internal Environment 

2. Nervous Co-ordination 

3. Sense Organs 

4. Ecology of Population 

5. Balance in Nature 

6.          Reproductive System and Reproduction in Humans 

 

BIOLOGY (BIO) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
1. Development of New Seeds 

2. Fruits 

3. Reproductive Behaviours 

4. Biology of Heredity (Genetics) 

5. Variation and Evolution 



P a g e  | 46 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

6. Adaptation for Survival 

7. Evolution 

8. General Revision…General Revision…General Revision 

 

CHEMISTRY SSS 3 
CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Petroleum or Crude Oil 

2. Metals and their Compounds 

3. Iron 

4. Quantitative and Qualitative Analysis 

5. Ethical, Legal and Social Issues 

 

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
1. Fats and Oil 

2. Soap and Detergents 

3. Giant Molecules (Sugars, Starch) 

4. Giant Molecules (Proteins) 

5. Quantitative and Qualitative Analysis 

 

CHEMISTRY (CHEM) SSS 3- THIRD TERM 
1. Quantitative and Qualitative Analysis 

2. General Revision…General Revision…General revision 

 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 3 
CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Characteristics and category of human rights 

2. Dangers of Political Apathy 

3. Public Service in a Democracy 

4. Constitutional democracy 

5. Human trafficking 

CIVIC EDUCATION (CIVIC) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
1. Civil society 

2. Popular participation 

3. Democracy 

4. Rule of law 



P a g e  | 47 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

COMMERCE SSS 3 
COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Business Capital and Customer Services 

- Capital 

- Credit 

- Profit 

- Turnover 

Establishment and Management of Business 

-  Business Law 

- Law of Agency 

- Contract of Sale of Goods 

- Contract of Employment and Government Regulation of Business 

- Structure of Business 

- Introduction to Business Management 

 

COMMERCE (COMM) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Introduction to Marketing 

Consumer Protection 

Business Documents 

Negotiable Instrument 

Deregulation, Privatization, Commercialization,  

History of the Nigerian Capital market 

Stock Exchange (SE) 

Second Tier Securities Market (SSM) 

Economic Groupings in West Africa 

General revision. 

 

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 3 
CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Baptism and Temptation of Jesus 

Call of Discipleship 

Mission of Disciple 

The Trial, Death and Resurrection of Jesus 

Fellowship in the Early Church 

 



P a g e  | 48 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

CHRISTIAN RELIGIOUS STUDIES (CRS) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
The Holy Spirit and the Mission to the Gentiles 

Opposition to the Gospel Message 

Dignity of Human Labour 

Civil Responsibility 

Skill Acquisition and Empowerment 

HIV/AIDS 

 

ECONOMICS SSS 3 
ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Comparative Economics 

-  Economic Lessons from Asian Tigers, Japan, Europe and America 

2. Human Capital Development 

3. Structure of the Nigerian Economy 

- Petroleum and the Nigerian Economy 

- Manufacturing and Construction 

- Service Industries 

4. Agencies that regulate the financial markets 

5. Functions and role of regulatory agencies 

6. International Trade 

 

ECONOMICS (ECONS) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
2. Balance of Payments (B.O.P) 

3. Economic growth and development 

4. Economic development planning 

5. International Economic Organizations 

6. Economic Plans; MDGs, NEEDS, Vision 2020 

7. Economic Development challenges 

8. Economic reform programs 

9. General revision 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 49 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SSS3 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS3- FIRST TERM 
Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Revision of Sentence Intonation Pattern 

2. Clusters of Two Consonant Words Occurring at Final Position 

3. Clusters of three and Four Consonant words that Occur at the Final Position 

4. He Schwa/ə/ as Final Unstressed Syllable 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Words Associated with Culture, Institutions and Ceremonies 

2. Words Associated with Motor Vehicles and Travelling 

3. Words Associated with Government and Administration 

4. Words Associated with Law and Order 

5. Words Associated with Science and Technology 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Revising Nouns and Noun Phrases 

2. Revising Pronouns and their Uses 

3. Revising Verbs and Verbs Phrases 

4. Revising Sequence of Tenses 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Revising Continuous Writing (in given length) 

2. Revising Letter Writing (In given length) 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Reading Silently to Answer Questions 

2. Reading to Summarize by Outlining Main Points 

3. Reading and Summarising Expository Passages 

4. Reading and Summarising Argumentative Passages 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to reproduce main points and ideas in a speech, lecture or discussion 

2. Summarising a Talk or Lecture 

3. Paraphrasing Poems Listened to 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 50 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (ENG) SSS3- SECOND TERM 
Oracy Skills: Spoken English 

1. Engaging in a meaningful Dialogue on a given Subject matter 

2. Arguing given Topics effectively 

3. Reading Aloud Confidently 

4. Reading and Appreciating Poetry 

Vocabulary Development 

1. Differentiating between British and American Spellings of Common Words 

2. Idioms and Idiomatic Expressions 

3. Collocations 

4. Foreign Elements in English Usage - French Words 

5. Foreign Elements in English Usage - Latin and Greek Words 

English Grammatical Structures 

1. Modals: Forms and Uses 

2. Adjuncts: Forms and Functions 

3. Revising Adjectival Clauses 

4. Revising Adverbial Clauses 

Literacy Skills: Writing For Effective Communication 

1. Writing for Different Audiences 

2. Revising Report Writing 

Oracy Skills: Reading for Comprehension and Effective Study 

1. Paraphrasing Prose 

2. Paraphrasing Poetry 

3. Paraphrasing Dramatic Works 

4. Reading and Making Notes 

Oracy Skills: Listening For Comprehension 

1. Listening to Lectures and Taking Notes 

2. Following Argument Efficiently 

3. Listening to Directions and Following them Accurately 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 51 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

FURTHER MATHEMATICS SSS 3 
FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Inequalities 

2. Matrices & determinants (2*2, 3*3) 

3. Partial fractions 

4. Integration 

 

FURTHER MATHEMATICS (F.MATHS) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
1. Conic sections 

Statistics and Probability 

2.  Correlation 

3. Probability distributions and approximations 

4. Variance 

5. Mechanics: Statics 

6. Modelling 

7. Games theory 

 

GEOGRAPHY SSS 3 
GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
1. Earth's Internal Processes 

2. Denudation Processes 

3. Weathering 

4. Mass Movements 

5. Climatic Change 

6. ECOWAS 

 

GEOGRAPHY (GEO) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
1. Trade 

2. Tourism 

3. Satellite Remote Sensing 

4. GIS Application 

5. General revision 

 

 



P a g e  | 52 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

GOVERNMENT SSS 3 
GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Federalism and Development of Political Parties in Nigeria 

1. Federalism: origin of federalism in Nigeria 

2. Nature and structure of Nigerian federalism 

3. Problems of Nigerian federalism 

4. Minority issues and the creation of states 

5. Inter-ethnic rivalry and issue of secession 

6. Development of political parties in Nigeria: Nigerian national democratic party (NNDP) The 

Nigerian Youth Movement (NYM) National council of Nigeria and Cameroun/citizens (NCNC) 

7. Action group (AG) Northern people’s congress (NPC) Northern element progressive union 

(NEPU) 

8. National party of Nigeria (NPN) Unity party of Nigeria (UPN) Nigerian people’s party (NPP) 

9. Great Nigeria people’s party (GNPP) People redemption party (PRP) Nigerian advance party 

(NAP) 

10. Social democratic party (SDP) National republic convention 

11. People Democratic Party (PDP) All Nigerian people party (ANPP) Alliance for democracy (ad) 

Action congress and small political party 

 

GOVERNMENT (GOVT) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Political Crises and Military Rule in Nigeria 

1. Major political crises in Nigeria 

2. Military rule in Nigeria 

Nigeria and the World 

1. The inter dependence of nature and globalization 

2. Nigerian foreign policy 

3. International organization 

4. New economic partnership or economic development (NEPAD) 

3. Conflict resolution in Nigeria 

4. Peace education 

5. Leadership and followership 

6. E- government 

7. Millennium Development Goals (MDGs)/ Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 

 

 



P a g e  | 53 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 3 
ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
The Qur’an and Hadith 

- The Qur’an 

- Hadith 

- Nikah (marriage) 

- Talaq  

 

ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS STUDIES (IRS) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
The Qur’an and Hadith 

- Mirath  

- Islamic moral education 

- Contribution of some selected Muslim sages to the world civilization 

- Some selected sages. 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH SSS 3 
LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 3- FIRST TERM  

1. Invisible Man by Ralph Ellison 

2. Fences by August Wilson 

3. "A Government Driver on his Retirement" by Onu Chibuike 

4. "Binsey Poplars (Felled 1879)" by G.M. Hopkins 

 

LITERATURE-IN-ENGLISH (LIT) SSS 3- SECOND TERM  

1. General revision 

2. Revision of selected books from the list 

3. Solving of past questions in WAEC and NECO. 

4. General revision of prose 

5. General revision of drama 

6. General revision of poetry 

7. General revision… 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 54 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 3 
MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Surds 

Matrices and determinants 

Logarithm 

Arithmetic of finance 

Longitude and latitude 

 

MATHEMATICS (MATHS) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Application of Linear and quadratic equations to capital market etc. 

Trigonometry Graphs of Trigonometric Ratios 

Surface Area and volume of sphere 

Coordinates geometry of straight lines 

Differentiation of Algebraic fractions 

Integration of simple Algebraic functions 

 

MARKETING SSS 3 
MARKETING (MKT) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
International Marketing 

- Meaning and Reasons for International Marketing 

- Organizing for International Marketing 

Application of Information and Communication Technology (ICT) in International Marketing 

 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Entrepreneurship in Marketing 

- Planning for a Personal Marketing Outlet 

- Purchase, supplies and Merchandising of goods and Services 

Projects 

 

MARKETING (MKT) SSS 3- THIRD TERM 
General revision. 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 55 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

PHYSICS SSS 3 
PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 

Waves, Motion without Material Transfer 
- Properties of Waves 

- Electromagnetic Waves 

Fields at Rest and In Motion 
- Gravitational Field 

- Electric Field 

- Magnetic fields 

- Electro-magnetic Field 

- Simple A.C. circuits 

 

PHYSICS (PHY) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Energy Quantization and Duality of Matter 

- Models of the atom 

- Nucleus 

- Energy quantization 

- Duality of Matter 

Conservation Principles 

- Energy and Society 

- Conversion of Energy 

Physics in Technology 

- Battery 

- Electroplating 

- Application of Electromagnetic field 

- Transmission systems 

- Uses of machines 

- Repairs and maintenance of machines 

- Dams and Energy Production 

- Rockets and Satellites 

- Niger-SAT I 

-  NICOM-SAT I 

General revision…General revision…General revision. 

 



P a g e  | 56 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

YORUBA SSS 3 
YORUBA (YOR) SSS 3- FIRST TERM 
Asá, Edè Ati Litireso I 

Ede: 

- Atunyewo leta aigbagbefe 

- Atunyewo isori oro 

- Aayan Ogbufo 

- Aranmo 

Asa: 

- Iwa omoluabi 

- Eto Ebi 

- Itesiwaju Ere Idaraya 

- Atunyewo Eto Iselu 

- Igbeyawo isinku ati ogun jiye 

Litireso: 

- Kiko ni mimo ise onkowe atinuda ( Ewi itan-aroso ere-onitan) 

- Ewi Apileko 

- itupale asayan iwe itan aroso meji 

 

YORUBA (YOR) SSS 3- SECOND TERM 
Asá, Edè Ati Litireso II 

Ede: 

- Pipaje ati isunki 

- Atunyewo onka figo 

- Atunyewo Akaye 

- Atunyewo gbogbo isori gbolohun 

- Atunyewo Aroko ati Aroko Alariiyanjiyan 

- Itesiwaju ihun gbolohun : orisirisi awe gbolohun 

Asa: 

- Eto isomoloruko ati oruko Yoruba 

Litireso: 

- Atunyewo itan aroso oloro geere (gbogbo iwe) 

- Atunyewo Ewi Alohun Apileko (gbogbo iwe) 

- Atuupale iwe ere onitan (iwe meji) 

- Itupale Ewi Alohun (Asayan iwe meji) 

 



P a g e  | 57 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

DATA PROCESSING SSS 3 
DATA PROCESSING SSS 3 – FIRST TERM 

Data Management 

1. Indexes 

2. Database security 

3. Crash recovery 

4. Parallel and distributed databases 

5. Networking 

DATA PROCESSING SSS 3 – SECOND TERM 

1. Computer virus 

2. Maintenance of computer 11 

3. Career options in data processing 

4. Projects. 

HISTORY SSS 3 

HISTORY SSS 3 – FIRST TERM 

Africa and the Wider World Since 1800 

1. Islamic Movement and the establishment of Muslim States in West Africa 

2. The Jihad of Ahmadu Seku 

3. The Jihad of Alhaji Umar 

4. The Activities of Samori Toure 

5. The Muslim states in the face of European Colonization 

6. Christian Missionary Activity in West Africa 

7. Impact of Christian Missionary Activities in West Africa 

West Africa and African History 

8. Empires in Western Sudan 

The Scramble For and Partition of Africa 

9. The Industrial Revolution, the New Imperialism and scramble for Africa by European Powers 

10. The Berlin Conference and Partition of Africa 

Colonial Rule in Africa 

9. Colonial subjugation, occupation and African Reaction 

10. Colonial Rule in Africa 

11. Consolidation of European Culture in Africa 

12. The Colonial Economy and the Under-development of Africa 

13. Colonial Africa and the Two World Wars 



P a g e  | 58 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

HISTORY SSS 3 – SECOND TERM 

Nationalist Movements and Decolonisation In Africa 

1. Colonial Policies and African Discontent 

2. Formation of Political Parties and Association in West Africa 

3. External Influences on Nationalist Movement 

4. Patterns of Nationalist Movement and the Regaining of Independence 

The Apartheid 

5. Prelude to Apartheid 

6. Apartheid Legislation and the Suppression of African Nationalist Movement 

7. External Reaction to Apartheid. 

8. The O.A.U. and Apartheid 

Problems of Independent African States 

9. Neo-Colonialism and Political Development 

10. Neo-Colonialism and Economic Under-Development 

11. Unequal development within States and Instability 

History and Global Issues 

12. The Military intervention in African Politics 

13. Boundary Disputes and the Threat to African Unity 

14. The Commonwealth, OAU (AU), ECOWAS, UNO and OPEC 

15. Africans in Diaspora in World Issues 

16. Racism and the African 

17. History of Developed Societies 

18. Debt Relief and International Aids 

19. Peacekeeping and Socio-political Interest of the Developed Societies 

20. Armaments, Nuclear Science and World Peace. 

21. Millennium Development Goals (MDG) and NEEDS 

 

 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 3 
SALESMANSHIP SSS 3 – FIRST TERM 

Export and Import 

11. Export Trade and Import Trade 

12. Basic Concepts & Documents used in export and import trade 

Entrepreneurship in Salesmanship 

13. Concept of Entrepreneurship in Salesmanship 
14. Sources of finance 

SALESMANSHIP SSS 3 – SECOND TERM 

Project 

General revision. 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  | 59 

 

                    Back to the top 
Compiled by: Oluseyi Oladipupo | NEW SCHEME OF WORK FOR JSS 1-3 www.seyidipo.org            

Citation 
Seyi Dipo. (2020). New Scheme of Work for Senior Secondary School 1-3. In C. b. Dipo, New Scheme of 

Work for Senior Secondary School 1-3 (p. 60). www.seyidipo.org. 

 

Reference  
Nigerian Education Research and Development Council. www.nerdc.org.ng 

 


